MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXI N GTO N KACY ALLEN BRYANT

COMMISSIONER
SOCIAL SERVICES

Mayor Linda Gorton

TO:
Honorable Members, Urban County Council
FROW
ﬁvﬁﬂen—Bryant, Commissioner of Social Services

DATE: July 27, 2021

SUBJECT:  Donations for the Black & Williams Reading Room

Request:
Request Council approval to accept in-kind donations in the amount of $6,707.90 from Spectrum,
the Lexington Public Library, First5 Lex, Bluegrass Community & Technical College, and the
International Book Project for the Black & Williams Neighborhood Reading Room.

Why are you requesting?
These agencies are making these donations in order to properly outfit the Reading Room at the
Black & Williams Neighborhood Reading Room.

Spectrum 10 Chromebooks for a value of $2,605.90
Lexington Public Library Furniture & Supplies for a value of $1,747
First5 Lex Books & Shelf for a value of $300
BCTC Furniture for a value of $450
International Book Project  Books & fees for a value of $1,605
Total Donations: $6,707.90

The Reading Room will be available for use by residents in the area of the Neighborhood Center.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
There is no fiscal impact to LFUCG associated with this donation.

Are the funds budgeted?
There is no fiscal impact to LFUCG associated with this donation.

File Number: 0744-21

Director/Commissioner: Danielle Sanders / Kacy Allen-Bryant

200 East Main St.. Lexington. KY 40507 / 859.258.3804 Phone ' 859 258 3406 Fax  lexingtonky.gov



Black and Williams Neighborhood Center - Reading Room - Donated Items

Spectrum

Lexington Public Library

First 5 Lex

BCTC

International Book Project

Item
Chromebooks - 10

Hot Spot
Activity Table

Storage Container stand & Organizer

Gluesticks

Construction Paper

Filler Paper

Table & Chairs

Scissors

Bean Bag Chairs

Colored Pencils

Markers

Handprint Rug

Navy Blue Rug

Stackable Stools

Bulk Crayons

Storage Cabinet/Bookshelf

Art & Craft Supply Centers (2)
Design & Build Engineering Centers
Building Brick Stem Kit

Magnetic Letters

Magnetic Design Center Stand up
Books (Elementary/Middle)

Bookshelf
Books (Pre-K)

Bookcases - 4

Fabric Chairs & Couch - 5
Plastic Chairs -9

Tables - 4

Chaikboard

Study Carrel Desk

Books - 8 boxes
Admin fees

Cost
$260.59
TOTAL

$100
$129.89
$46.81
$12.87
$25.94
$10.87
$108.94
$24.99
$189.98
$28.90
$39.98
$92.04
$80.36
$57.14
$29.45
$139.99
$99.98
$129.99
$49.99
$19.98
$129.00
$200.00
TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

$1,500.00

$105.00

TOTAL

TOTAL of all donations
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$2,605.90

$1,747

$300

$450

$1,605.00
$6,707.90



