

KACY ALLEN-BRYANT COMMISSIONER SOCIAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton

Honorable Members, Urban County Council

FROM:

Kacy Allen-Bryant, Commissioner of Social Services

DATE: July 27, 2021

SUBJECT: Donations for the Black & Williams Reading Room

Request:

Request Council approval to accept in-kind donations in the amount of \$6,707.90 from Spectrum, the Lexington Public Library, First5 Lex, Bluegrass Community & Technical College, and the International Book Project for the Black & Williams Neighborhood Reading Room.

Why are you requesting?

These agencies are making these donations in order to properly outfit the Reading Room at the Black & Williams Neighborhood Reading Room.

Total Donations:			\$6,707.90
International Book Project	Books & fees	for a value of	\$1,605
BCTC	Furniture	for a value of	\$450
First5 Lex	Books & Shelf	for a value of	\$300
Lexington Public Library	Furniture & Supplies	for a value of	\$1,747
Spectrum	10 Chromebooks	for a value of	\$2,605.90

The Reading Room will be available for use by residents in the area of the Neighborhood Center.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

There is no fiscal impact to LFUCG associated with this donation.

Are the funds budgeted?

There is no fiscal impact to LFUCG associated with this donation.

File Number: 0744-21

Director/Commissioner: Danielle Sanders / Kacy Allen-Bryant



Black and Williams Neighborhood Center - Reading Room - Donated Items

J	<u>ltem</u>	Cost	
Spectrum	Chromebooks - 10	\$260.59	
		TOTAL	\$2,605.90
Lexington Public Library	Hot Spot	\$100	
	Activity Table	\$129.89	
	Storage Container stand & Organizer	\$46.81	
	Gluesticks	\$12.87	
	Construction Paper	\$25.94	
	Filler Paper	\$10.87	
	Table & Chairs	\$108.94	
	Scissors	\$24.99	
	Bean Bag Chairs	\$189.98	
	Colored Pencils	\$28.90	
	Markers	\$39.98	
	Handprint Rug	\$92.04	
	Navy Blue Rug	\$80.36	
	Stackable Stools	\$57.14	
	Bulk Crayons	\$29.45	
	Storage Cabinet/Bookshelf	\$139.99	
	Art & Craft Supply Centers (2)	\$99.98	
	Design & Build Engineering Centers	\$129.99	
	Building Brick Stem Kit	\$49.99	
	Magnetic Letters	\$19.98	
	Magnetic Design Center Stand up	\$129.00	
	Books (Elementary/Middle)	\$200.00	
		TOTAL	\$1,747
First 5 Lex	Bookshelf		
	Books (Pre-K)		
		TOTAL	\$300
BCTC	Bookcases - 4		
	Fabric Chairs & Couch - 5		
	Plastic Chairs - 9		
	Tables - 4		
	Chalkboard		
	Study Carrel Desk		
		TOTAL	\$450
International Book Project	Books - 8 boxes	\$1,500.00	
	Admin fees	\$105.00	
		TOTAL	\$1,605.00
		TOTAL of all donations	\$6,707.90
		. J I AL OI dil dollations	70,707.30

